



CITY OF SOLON
2019 ANNUAL ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2019.08
BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	BARBICAS		CARRON ASPHALT		KARVO COMPANIES		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		RONYAK PAVING	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "A" NEPTUNE DRIVE (WEST WOODALL ROAD & MILES ROAD)													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	2,537	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,759.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 7,230.45	\$ 2.45	\$ 6,215.65	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,245.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,611.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	2,537	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,370.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 14,587.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 15,856.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,490.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,490.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	2,537	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,296.00	\$ 4.69	\$ 11,898.53	\$ 5.60	\$ 14,207.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,490.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,953.50
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	2,537	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,805.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,805.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 4,997.89	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,327.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,074.00
TOTAL SECTION "A":					\$ 67,230.50		\$ 37,522.23		\$ 41,276.99		\$ 46,553.95		\$ 43,129.00
SECTION "B" STILLWATER LANE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	4,900	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 13,965.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 12,005.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,700.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	4,900	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 5.74	\$ 28,126.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 31,850.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	4,900	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 23,030.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 27,195.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 26,950.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	4,900	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 9,653.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,800.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	30	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "B":					\$ 136,100.00		\$ 74,571.00		\$ 80,973.00		\$ 92,915.00		\$ 84,800.00
SECTION "C" CANNON ROAD (RICHMOND ROAD TO HARPER ROAD, MISCELLANEOUS PATCHES, AS DIRECTED)													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	1,129	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,225.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,774.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 11,007.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,290.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,290.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,129	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,290.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 9,878.75	\$ 12.50	\$ 14,112.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,935.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,290.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	1,129	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,419.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 7,564.30	\$ 10.45	\$ 11,798.05	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,935.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,032.00
TOTAL SECTION "C":					\$ 51,934.00		\$ 24,217.05		\$ 36,918.30		\$ 45,160.00		\$ 31,612.00
SECTION "D" CRESSMONT AVENUE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING (1 1/4" PROFILE MILL)	1,369	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,845.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,476.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,738.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 8,624.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,476.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,369	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,690.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 9,035.40	\$ 6.25	\$ 8,556.25	\$ 6.75	\$ 9,240.75	\$ 6.75	\$ 9,240.75
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	1,369	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,535.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 8,761.60	\$ 5.55	\$ 7,597.95	\$ 6.75	\$ 9,240.75	\$ 5.75	\$ 7,871.75
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,369	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,053.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,053.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 2,696.93	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,874.90	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,764.75
TOTAL SECTION "D":					\$ 43,123.50		\$ 25,326.50		\$ 21,589.13		\$ 29,981.10		\$ 26,353.25
SECTION "E" TIMBERLANE DRIVE (LIBERTY RD TO SOLON RD)													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	7,655	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,930.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 31,768.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,137.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 24,878.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,965.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	7,655	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,275.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 44,016.25	\$ 6.20	\$ 47,461.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 47,843.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,930.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	7,655	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,930.00	\$ 4.84	\$ 37,050.20	\$ 5.60	\$ 42,868.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 47,843.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 40,188.75
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	7,655	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,482.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,482.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 15,080.35	\$ 2.10	\$ 16,075.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 17,223.75
TOTAL SECTION "E":					\$ 141,617.50		\$ 124,317.20		\$ 124,546.85		\$ 136,641.75		\$ 126,307.50
SECTION "F" BALDWIN ROAD (SPOT REPAIR, AS DIRECTED)													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (1 1/2")	270	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.15	\$ 2,740.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	270	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 20.40	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,940.00
TOTAL SECTION "F":					\$ 9,450.00		\$ 5,737.50		\$ 8,248.50		\$ 8,100.00		\$ 9,990.00



CITY OF SOLON
2019 ANNUAL ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2019.08
BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	BARBICAS		CARRON ASPHALT		KARVO COMPANIES		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		RONYAK PAVING	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "G" FLANDERS DRIVE(DORSET LANE TO CUMMINGS COURT)													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	4,025	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,087.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,062.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 13,081.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,075.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	4,025	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 23,345.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 25,156.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 26,162.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,150.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	4,025	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 22,338.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 26,162.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 21,131.25
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	4,025	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,037.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 7,929.25	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,452.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,056.25
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	120	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "G":				\$ 95,962.50		\$ 71,190.00		\$ 72,446.75		\$ 85,858.75		\$ 72,412.50	
SECTION "H" GRANTWOOD GOLF COURSE(WEEKDAY WORK ONLY)													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING (1 1/4" PROFILE MILL, AS DIRECTED)	125	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 2 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,254	SY	\$ 25.80	\$ 32,353.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,240.00
3	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,254	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,006.40	\$ 16.30	\$ 20,440.20	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,950.10	\$ 9.45	\$ 11,850.30
4	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, PG 64-22	50	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 28.45	\$ 1,422.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	6" AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE ONLY)	50	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
TOTAL SECTION "H":				\$ 39,834.20		\$ 27,137.40		\$ 28,684.70		\$ 30,760.10		\$ 104,090.30	
SECTION "I" MEADOW LANE AND PARK LANE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	9,139	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,417.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 28,787.85	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,847.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 29,244.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,278.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	9,139	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 54,834.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 52,092.30	\$ 6.20	\$ 56,661.80	\$ 6.25	\$ 57,118.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 50,264.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	9,139	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,695.00	\$ 4.74	\$ 43,318.86	\$ 5.60	\$ 51,178.40	\$ 6.25	\$ 57,118.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,695.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	9,139	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,708.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,708.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 18,003.83	\$ 2.10	\$ 19,191.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,278.00
5	ODOT ITEM 617 RECONDITIONING SHOULDERS, AS DIRECTED	10	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
TOTAL SECTION "I":				\$ 142,654.50		\$ 139,907.51		\$ 149,791.53		\$ 164,324.20		\$ 135,765.50	
SECTION "J" EMERALD RIDGE PARKWAY													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	3,258	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,032.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,032.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,145.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 10,588.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,774.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3,258	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,548.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,548.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 20,362.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 20,362.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 20,362.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	3,258	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,322.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,290.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 18,244.80	\$ 6.25	\$ 20,362.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 17,919.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	3,258	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,887.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 6,418.26	\$ 2.10	\$ 6,841.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,338.65
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	35	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
TOTAL SECTION "J":				\$ 69,993.00		\$ 56,207.00		\$ 55,200.56		\$ 61,655.30		\$ 57,144.15	
SECTION "K" SOLON ROAD(RICHMOND TO METRO PARK)													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	8,564	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,128.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 24,407.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,410.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 27,404.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,692.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	8,564	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 51,384.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 49,671.20	\$ 6.25	\$ 53,525.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 53,525.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 51,384.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	8,564	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 51,384.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 41,963.60	\$ 5.55	\$ 47,530.20	\$ 6.25	\$ 53,525.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 44,961.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	8,564	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,846.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,846.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 16,871.08	\$ 2.10	\$ 17,984.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 21,410.00
TOTAL SECTION "K":				\$ 132,742.00		\$ 128,888.20		\$ 139,336.28		\$ 152,439.20		\$ 143,447.00	



CITY OF SOLON
2019 ANNUAL ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2019.08
BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	BARBICAS		CARRON ASPHALT		KARVO COMPANIES		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		RONYAK PAVING	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION "L" PORTZ PARKWAY													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	9,019	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,547.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 24,802.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,547.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 28,860.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,057.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	9,019	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,076.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 51,859.25	\$ 6.20	\$ 55,917.80	\$ 6.25	\$ 56,368.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 54,114.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	9,019	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,076.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 43,742.15	\$ 5.60	\$ 50,506.40	\$ 6.25	\$ 56,368.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 47,349.75
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	9,019	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,528.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,528.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 17,767.43	\$ 2.10	\$ 18,939.90	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,547.50
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS DIRECTED	120	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "L":					\$ 113,628.00		\$ 142,332.15		\$ 153,699.13		\$ 172,538.20		\$ 157,068.25
SECTION "M" MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS													
1	MANHOLES RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	15	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00
2	CATCH BASINS RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	20	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 42,000.00
3	MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	14	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 20,300.00
4	CATCH BASINS ADJUSTED TO GRADE	40	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 62,000.00
5	WATER AND GAS VALVE AND MONUMENT BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	40	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00
6	ADDITIONAL MASONRY TO REBUILD CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES	30	VF	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	3,500	LB	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,900.00
8	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (3")	750	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 13.90	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00
9	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	750	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 10,762.50	\$ 14.70	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,000.00
10	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I (64-22) 1 1/2" LEVELING COURSE	750	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 9,487.50	\$ 12.20	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00
11	ODOT ITEM 209 LINEAR GRADING WITH SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS DIRECTED	15,000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105,000.00
12	MISCELLANEOUS BASE REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ODOT 301, AS DIRECTED	702	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 126,360.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 180,414.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 188,136.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 210,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 210,600.00
13	ODOT ITEM 642, TYPE 1 PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
14	UNIFORM POLICE OFFICER WITH OR WITHOUT A VEHICLE	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
15	MISCELLANEOUS UTILITIES, AS DIRECTED	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL SECTION "M":					\$ 349,160.00		\$ 507,101.50		\$ 452,086.00		\$ 503,750.00		\$ 624,300.00
TOTAL ALL BASE BID SECTIONS "A" THROUGH "M":					\$ 1,393,429.70		\$ 1,364,455.24		\$ 1,364,797.72		\$ 1,530,677.55		\$ 1,616,419.45
ALTERNATIVE "1" NORTH EAST PUMP STATION													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	1,727	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,908.00	\$ 5.34	\$ 9,222.18	\$ 4.15	\$ 7,167.05	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,526.40	\$ 4.75	\$ 8,203.25
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,727	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,362.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 11,829.95	\$ 9.30	\$ 16,061.10	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,793.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,089.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	1,727	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,908.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 9,843.90	\$ 7.10	\$ 12,261.70	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,793.75	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,793.75
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,727	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,590.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,590.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,749.25	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,008.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,454.00
5	MISCELLANEOUS BASE REPAIR, REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH ODOT 301, AS DIRECTED	58	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,340.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "1":					\$ 39,818.50		\$ 53,206.53		\$ 56,769.10		\$ 49,522.20		\$ 47,880.00



CITY OF SOLON
2019 ANNUAL ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM, CONTRACT 2019.08
BID TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	BARBICAS		CARRON ASPHALT		KARVO COMPANIES		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		RONYAK PAVING	
				TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATIVE "2" SERVICE GARAGE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	1,425	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,056.25	\$ 9.55	\$ 13,608.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,631.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,975.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	1,425	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 10,815.75	\$ 10.75	\$ 15,318.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,975.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	1,425	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6.39	\$ 9,105.75	\$ 7.70	\$ 10,972.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 8,906.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,975.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	1,425	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 4,132.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,417.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,206.25
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "2":					\$ 27,075.00		\$ 28,827.75		\$ 44,032.50		\$ 29,355.00		\$ 33,131.25
ALTERNATIVE "3" OLD SOUTH MILES ROAD													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	4,540	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 10,442.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 14,755.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,215.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	4,540	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 28,375.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 28,375.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 28,375.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 28,375.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	4,540	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 24,289.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 25,424.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 28,375.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 24,970.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	4,550	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,327.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 9,782.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,100.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB, AS DIRECTED	100	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "3":					\$ 61,265.00		\$ 80,109.00		\$ 79,368.50		\$ 91,287.50		\$ 77,660.00
ALTERNATIVE "4" AURORA ROAD (SOLON BLVD TO SOLON ROAD, MISC. SPOT REPAIR, AS DIRECTED)													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	774	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 8,746.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,288.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	774	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,353.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 10,487.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,288.00
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	774	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 8,746.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,740.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "4":					\$ 24,768.00		\$ 18,576.00		\$ 27,980.10		\$ 30,960.00		\$ 26,316.00
ALTERNATE "5" ERICO DRIVE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	2,485	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,839.75	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,952.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,212.50
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	2,485	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 15,531.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 15,531.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,395.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,152.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	2,485	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 12,922.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 13,916.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,395.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 14,288.75
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	2,485	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,727.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,727.50	\$ 1.97	\$ 4,895.45	\$ 2.10	\$ 5,218.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,591.25
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "5":					\$ 28,577.50		\$ 44,605.75		\$ 40,182.45		\$ 47,960.50		\$ 42,245.00
ALTERNATIVE "6" BRIARWOOD LANE													
1	ODOT ITEM 254 PAVEMENT PLANING MISCELLANEOUS (2 1/2")	3,630	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 13,322.10	\$ 2.45	\$ 8,893.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 11,616.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,075.00
2	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	3,630	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 21,598.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 22,687.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 23,595.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 22,687.50
3	ODOT ITEM 448 TYPE I PG (64-22) 1 1/4" LEVELING COURSE	3,630	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 17,968.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 20,328.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 23,595.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 19,965.00
4	ODOT ITEM 422 SINGLE CHIP SEAL PAVEMENT PRE-SEAL	3,630	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 1.97	\$ 7,151.10	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,623.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,260.00
TOTAL ALTERNATIVE "6":					\$ 41,745.00		\$ 58,334.10		\$ 59,060.10		\$ 66,429.00		\$ 58,987.50
TOTAL ALL ALTERNATIVES "1" THROUGH "6":					\$ 223,249.00		\$ 283,659.13		\$ 307,392.75		\$ 315,514.20		\$ 286,219.75
TOTAL ALL BASE BID SECTIONS "A" THROUGH "M":					\$ 1,393,429.70		\$ 1,364,455.24		\$ 1,364,797.72		\$ 1,530,677.55		\$ 1,616,419.45
TOTAL ALL ALTERNATIVES AND BASE BID SECTIONS:					\$ 1,616,678.70		\$ 1,648,114.37		\$ 1,672,190.47		\$ 1,846,191.75		\$ 1,902,639.20

Mathematical error; correction shown